

भारत कोकिंग कोल लिमिटेड
(कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड की एक अनुषंगी इकाई)
एक मिनीरत्न कंपनी
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : कोयला भवन, कोयला नगर
धनबाद-826005,
CIN : U10101JH1972GOI000918
सामग्री प्रबंधन विभाग
कमर्शियल ब्लॉक L-III ,
ईमेल: gmmm@bcclweb.in,
वेबसाइट: www.bcclweb.in



BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
A Mini Ratna Company
Regt. Off: Koyla Bhawan , Koyla Nagar
Dhanbad-826005,
CIN: U10101JH1972GOI000918
Materials Management Department
Commercial Block L-III
Email. Id: gmmm@bcclweb.in
Website: www.bcclweb.in

PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL BY REGD. POST/ E-MAIL

Ref. No.: BCCL/PUR/121113/60MT Weighbridge /ATE-RA/02

Date: 24.05.2022

M/s BAIDYA NATH WEIGHING MACHINE CO
AT SIHODIH, PO SIRSIYA , DIST
GIRIDIH, JHARKHAND- 815301
Contact No: 9931195262

E-mail : bnwmco@gmail.com
GSTIN: 20AXIPS6833N1Z0
Vendor Category : Manufacturer, MSE
PAN- AXIPS6833N

Sub: Supply installation and commissioning of 22 nos of 60 T fully electronic pit less type road weigh bridge complete with accessories, civil, electrical works etc.

- Ref:** 1. Our Tender no: BCCL/PUR/121113/60MT Weighbridge /ATE-RA/20 dated 25.02.2022 opened on dt 29.03.2022 [Tender Id: 2022_BCCL_236066_1].
2. Your online Bid no. 802372 dtd 21.03.22 & all subsequent correspondences on the above subject.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place **PURCHASE ORDER** on you for supply of following items as per price, terms and conditions indicated below :

1. Scope of supply:

i) The item description , order quantity, unit price & extended price shall be as under:-

Sl	Item Description	Qty (set)	Unit Basic Price(Rs/set)	Extended Price (Rs)
1	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 60 MT Pit less Electronic road Weighbridge along with accessories, Computer System & Software, UPS System 1KVA, AC,CCTV, Furniture , Weigh bridge building,Ramp, Platform foundation & electrical works etc.	16	18,98,000.00	3,03,68,000.00
2	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 60 MT Pit less Electronic road Weighbridge along with accessories, Computer System & Software, UPS System 1KVA, AC,CCTV, Furniture , Weigh bridge building,Ramp, Approach road ,Platform foundation & electrical works etc.	4	22,06,000.00	88,24,000.00

[Signature]
24/05/22

[Signature]

3	Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 60 MT Pit less Electronic road Weighbridge along with accessories, Computer System & Software, UPS System 1KVA, AC,CCTV, Furniture , Weigh bridge building, Approach road ,Platform foundation & electrical works etc.	2	21,90,000.00	43,80,000.
	Sub total			4,35,72,000.00
	CGST @ 9%			39,21,480.00
	SGST @ 9%			39,21,480.00
	Total			5,14,14,960.00

ii) Price Break up of the components for each item

Sr	Components	Item 1 (16 Set)	Item 2 (4 Set)	Item 3 (2 Set)
1	60 MT, Pit less, Electronic Road Weighbridge System complete including 6 nos load cells, platform, weighing machine/digitizer, weighing software and other important components	1174000.00	1225000.00	1225000.00
2	Personal computer with Monitor, Mouse and Key board & associated Software.	38000.00	46000.00	46000.00
3	supply and installation of 1 (one) KVA UPS System with minimum 02 (two) hours full load battery back up.	31500.00	44000.00	44000.00
4	supply and installation of CCTV cameras along with all accessories including monochrome laser printer.	45000.00	71000.00	71000.00
5	supply and installation of 1.5 Tonne window type Air Conditioner with suitable rating Voltage Stabilizer.	32500.00	39000.00	39000.00
6	Supply of furniture consisting two no. Office Tables and four no.chairs	12000.00	19000.00	19000.00
7	Electrification of weighbridge along with Ceiling fan with regulator (48 inch).	20000.00	35000.00	35000.00
8	Construction of Weigh cabin/building and Foundation for Weigh Bridge platform.	441000.00	490000.00	564000.00
9	Construction of approach road on both side of weighbridge.	N.A	110000.00	110000.00
10	Construction of weighbridge ramp.	90000.00	90000.00	N.A
11	Installation, Commissioning and testing.	14000.00	37000.00	37000.00
	Total	18,98,000.00	22,06,000.00	21,90,000.00




24/5/22

iii) The make and model of components shall be as under:-

Sl	Component	Make/Model
1	DIGITIZER	MAKE:TYCOON MODEL: D300
2	LOADCELL	MAKE: TYCOON MODEL: BALL TYPE LOADCELL
3	Ceiling fan with regulator (48 inch)	MAKE: HAVELLS MODEL: PACER
4	PC Monitor	MAKE:HP MODEL: HP P224, 21.5 inch
5	CPU	MAKE:HP MODEL: 10 th Generation Intel Core i5- 10505 with window 11 home
6	UPS System :	MAKE:Microtek MODEL: 1 KVA MAX LiFe series
7	Window type Air-conditioner Capacity – 1.5T	MAKE: VOLTAS MODEL: 4011379-183 DZA
8	Voltage Stabilizer for AC	MAKE:VOLTAS MODEL: stablizer for 1.5 Ton AC 130-300V Blue
9	Office Desk/table Size not less than 1200 X 600 X 728 mm.	MAKE: NILKAMAL MODEL: NOAH TABLE
10	Office Chairs (Steel Chair with wooden handle)	MAKE: NILKAMAL MODEL: CHOPPER CHAIR
11	CCTV cable	MAKE: HIKVISION MODEL: DS-1LN6U-G
12	BULLET Type IP camera	MAKE: HIKVISION MODEL: DS-2CD3021G0-IUF
13	NVR	MAKE: HIKVISION MODEL: DS-7608NI-Q1
14	Dome Type IP camera	MAKE: HIKVISION MODEL: DS-2CD3321G0-IUF

The total order value will be Rs. 5,14,14,960.00 (Rupees Five Crore Fourteen Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Nine hundred and sixty only) on F.O.R. Destination basis.

2. Price:- Prices are on Free delivery at site basis & FIRM till delivery.

3. GST:

- GST shall be paid extra as legally applicable during the scheduled delivery period. Presently applicable GST rate is CGST @9%, SGST@ 9%. as indicated above.
- The invoice shall be raised by you giving all the details as per GST Act/ Rules so as to enable BCCL to avail Input Tax Credit.
- You have to ensure proper uploading in your return so that BCCL may be able to avail Input Tax Credit.
- You have to ensure that if BCCL does not be able to avail Input Credit due to your fault then the loss amount to be recovered from you.
- The benefit of any extra input tax credit earned by you, if any, in future shall be passed on to BCCL.
- E-Way bill, if required, shall be arranged by you.





